#### 05/16/2014 502812717

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2859311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DONALD BRODNICK	03/31/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APN HEALTH, LLC	
Street Address:	W305 N2963 RED OAK COURT	
City:	PEWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53072	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14219826

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)632-2257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 262-632-6900

Email: cwipper@janlaw.com Correspondent Name: PETER N. JANSSON Address Line 1: 245 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: RACINE, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SRA-140CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER N. JANSSON
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Jansson/
DATE SIGNED:	05/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** 502812717

**REEL: 032915 FRAME: 0506** 

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. SRA-140CIP
Inventor	Re	sidence of Inventor
Donald Brodnick	N75 W7115 Linden St Cedarburg, WI 53012	
Assignee	Residence or Prince	cipal Place of Business of Assignee
APN Health, LLC	W305 N2963 Red Oal Pewaukee, WI 53072	k Court
Heartbeat Categorization (Serial No. 14/219,826, fine fine fine fine fine fine fine fine	naking application for Letters I	said application disclosing the Invention
and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	the above-identified Assignee,	ana wnereas saia Assignee is aestrous of
Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum 10.00), and other good and valuable considera	of ation, the receipt whereof is her	Ten dollars (\$ reby acknowledged;
I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivicentinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and inforeign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;	n and to any and all Letters Po n, and in and to any and all pric n filing of applications for pate	atent of the United States, and countries ority rights, Convention rights, and other
And I hereby authorize and request the Director States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assignee of the		
And I further agree to execute all necessary and or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from modifications, and improvements in said Invention, app thereto;	time-to-time present to me in	order to perfect title in said Invention,

[Page 1 of 2]

AS02A/REV02

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)		Docket No. SRA-140CIP
Inventor	Reside	nce of inventor
Donald Brodnick	N75 W7115 Linden St. Cedarburg, WI 53012	
Assignee	Residence or Principal	Place of Business of Assignee
APN Health, LLC	W305 N2963 Red Oak Cor Pewaukee, WI 53072	urt
And I further agree to sign and properly execute such for filling divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my a and prepare at its own expense.  Executed this 3   day of March, at  US Bank  State of USCOMSIM  County of DEANKE	of said application for patent, to foresaid Invention, as the Assi	and/or, for obtaining any reissue or
Before me personally appeared Donald Brodnick who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free at execute the same this 3   +- day of March.	ct and deed and also represen , in the year ZOIU	
JOLENE SCHOENFELD! Notary Public State of Wisconsin  State 'Wisconsin  Caunty'. Ozankee. Expires 3-6-19	Jolena S	Notary Public)

[Page 2 of 2]

**REEL: 032915 FRAME: 0508** 

AS02A/REV02